JOHN FETTERMAN COMMITTEES:
PENNSYLVANIA AGRICULTURE, NUTRITION, AND FORESTRY

COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND TRANSPORTATION

Hnittd %tﬂt[ﬁ %tn att AND COVERNMENTAL AFEAIRS
WASHINGTON, DC 20510

https://www.fetterman.senate.gov

May 15, 2025
The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand
Chair Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing, Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing
and Urban Development, and Related and Urban Development, and Related
Agencies Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Washington D.C. 20510 Washington D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Hyde-Smith and Ranking Member Gillibrand:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 (FY26)
Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Subcommittee
Appropriations Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the
Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally
directed spending are for-profit entities.

Thank you for your consideration for these requests. Should you have any questions, please
contact Curtis Newman at (202) 224-4254.

Sincerely,

John Fetterman
United States Senator
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Fetterman, John(D-PA) Transportation Housing and Urban Development

Recipient Name

Allegheny County

Pennsylvania Department of
Transportation, District 11
on behalf of SPC

Borough of Sewickley

Allegheny County

Pennsylvania Department of
Transportation, District 11
on behalf of SPC

Steel Rivers Council of
Governments

Foster Love Project

Urban Redevelopment
Authority of Pittsburgh

Jeremiah's Place- Pittsburgh
Relief Nursery

Allegheny County

Housing Authority of the
County of Beaver

City of Bethlehem

Montgomery County
Community College

Pennsylvania Department of
Transportation - District 10

Borough of State College

State College Community
Land Trust, Inc.

Borough of Charleroi

Chester Township

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

This funding is for developing affordable rental units.

This funding is for restoring and resurfacing composite
pavement.

This funding is for monitoring and eliminating the current
threat of potential landslides that could disable existing
streets and infrastructure of Borough of Sewickley.

This funding is for purchasing roughly 3.4 miles of inactive
Pittsburgh & Ohio Central Railroad property from Genesse
and Wyoming, Inc. (G&W) to convert it into an extended
section of the Panhandle trail.

This funding is for replacing the existing bridge with a
structure that would ensure the safety and reliability of this
corridor on State Route 2058.

This funding is for facilitating economic development and
improving community health through proven blight
remediation strategies.

This funding is for critical structural improvements to a
community center.

This funding is for creating affordable housing units in
downtown Pittsburgh.

The funding is for renovations at a crisis nursery.

This funding is for removing blighted, hazardous properties.

This funding is for constructing affordable housing units.

This funding is for constructing affordable and workforce
housing development.

This funding is for repairing, replacing, and expanding
safety measures, installing ADA ramps and crosswalks, and
converting sidewalks into a pedestrian trail along the trail
path at the Montgomery County Community College
Pottstown Campus and adjacent area.

This funding is for bringing a portion of SR 228 up to
current design standards for safety and mobility purposes.

This funding is for constructing a curb-less, multi-modal
corridor that prioritizes accessibility, safety and economic
growth.

This funding is for constructing homes with permanent
affordability protections.

This funding is for improving the downtown business
corridor, including blight mitigation, strategic demolition,
and pedestrian infrastructure upgrades.

This funding is for renovating the Chester Township Fire
Company’s Headquarters and providing resources the
Company needed to protect the public.

Project
Location

Allegheny PA

Allegheny PA

Allegheny PA

Allegheny PA

Allegheny PA

Allegheny
County PA

Allegheny
County PA

Allegheny
County PA

Allegheny
County PA

Allegheny
County PA

Beaver Falls
PA
Bethlehem PA

Blue Bell PA

Butler PA

Centre PA

Centre
County PA

Charleroi PA

Chester PA
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Amount
Requested
($000)

$3,000

$2,000

$3,000

$1,500

$1,500

$750

$2,000

$1,000

$250

$3,101

$1,600

$2,000

$600

$2,000

$1,500

$1,500

$822

$500



City of Pittston

Borough of Collegeville

PA

Coraopolis Youth Creations

Dauphin County
Redevelopment Authority

Stephen Siller Tunnel to
Towers Foundation

Delaware County
Community College

City of Easton

Shiloh Baptist Church DBA
Greater Shiloh Church

Erie Regional Airport
Authority

The Erie Western
Pennsylvania Port Authority

Erie County Community
Land Bank

Wallenpaupack Area School
District

Nueva Esperanza, Inc.
(Esperanza)

PennDOT Engineering
District 10

Scranton Neighborhood
Housing Services Inc., dba
NeighborWorks
Northeastern Pennsylvania

Lancaster Area Habitat for
Humanity

Pennsylvania Department of
Transportation District 11
The Caring Cupboard, Inc.
Common Roots

Garden of Health Inc.
Carnegie Library of

Homestead

Palmerton Area Library
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This funding is for transforming a blighted grocery store.

This funding is for improving pedestrian safety.

This funding is for design and early phase work for two
pedestrian bridge/connectors.

This funding is for expansing youth enrichment activities.

This funding is for developing permanent affordable,
supportive, and transitional housing.

This funding is for constructing an apartment complex,
comprehensive supportive service center, and Comfort
Homes.

This funding is for rehabilitation, blight removal,
construction, capital improvements, equipment, and
program development.

This funding is for building traffic-calming and pedestrian
infrastructure.

This funding is for constructing affordable housing.

This funding is for removing and reconstructing the
concrete commercial aircraft terminal ramp at the Erie
International Airport.

This funding is for asbestos abatement and demolition of
the remaining structures at the former Erie Coke site.

This funding is for creating additional residential units on
currently blighted lots.

This funding is for constructing a joint Wayne Pike Career
and Technical Center (CTC).

This funding is for constructing affordable housing units.

This funding is for improving pedestrian safety.

This funding is for assisting older homeowners of modest
means with critical home repairs.

This funding is for creating affordable housing.

This funding is for restoring and resurfacing composite
pavement and complete concrete base repairs, drainage
repairs, 2.25"” mill and overlay, and guiderail replacement.

This funding is for creating a community center offering
supportive services and affordable housing.

This funding is for creating new affordable homes on
previously blighted lots and former brownfields.

This funding is for expanding a community garden.

This funding is to renovate the Carnegie Library of
Homestead's Music Hall.

This funding is for replacing windows and cosmetic repairs
at the Palmerton Area Library.

City of
Pittston PA

Collegeville PA

Connellsville
PA

Coraopolis PA

Dauphin
County PA

Dauphin
County PA

Delaware
County PA

Easton PA

Easton PA

Erie PA

Erie PA

Erie County
PA

Hawley PA

Hunting Park
PA

Jefferson
County PA

Lackawanna
County PA

Lancaster PA

Lawrence PA

Lebanon
County PA

Meadville PA
Montgomery
County PA

Munhall PA

Palmerton PA
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$3,000

$3,000

$500

$750

$650

$2,000

$5,000

$1,347

$3,000

$3,500

$2,000

$1,100

$3,000

$750

$1,150

$522

$750

$3,000

$1,000

$750

$350

$3,000

$765



Women's Community
Revitalization Project

Launch of Philadelphia, Inc.

Broad Street Ministry

Gaudenzia Foundation, Inc.

Share Food Program

Habitat for Humanity
Philadelphia, Inc.

Philly House 1878

A Home is a Right, Inc.,
AHARI

The Brian Westbrook
Foundation Inc.

The School District of
Philadelphia

The School District of
Philadelphia

Philadelphia Water
Department, City of
Philadelphia

The School District of
Philadelphia

ACTION-Housing, Inc.

Amani Christian Community
Development Corporation

City of Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh Cultural Trust

PA

Habitat for Humanity of
Berks County

Borough of Sharon Hill

East Buffalo Township

The Redevelopment
Authority of the City of
Uniontown

The City of Warren
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This funding is for constructing affordable housing.

This funding is for mitigating erosion damage to a
community educational facility.

This funding is for kitchen renovations at Broad Street
Ministry.

This funding is for expanding supportive housing.

This funding is for expanding a food rescue warehouse
building.

This funding is for redeveloping a blighted property to
construct affordable housing.

This funding is for upgrading an aging dining hall.

This funding is for creating permanent supportive housing.

This funding is for transforming a vacant autobody shop in
the center of the Broad-Germantown-Erie commercial hub
into a mixed-use development that serves low-income
neighbors.

This funding is for developing an improved outdoor
playground at James G. Blaine School.

This funding is for developing an improved outdoor
playground at Anna Blakiston Day School.

This funding is to improve drinking water quality.

This funding is for developing an improved outdoor
playground at Richard R. Wright.

This funding is for an affordable housing project in the City
of Pittsburgh.

This funding is for creating affordable housing.

The funding is for renovating a decommissioned public
school into a community gathering space.

This funding is for developing Arts Landing.

This funding is for installing advance warning devices to
mitigate collisions at the overpass along Lincoln Avenue,
SR 420.

This funding is for eliminating blight.
This funding is for renovating and expanding the library
and construct a new recreation center.

This funding is for improving pedestrian and traffic safety.

This funding is to remove blighted properties and revitalize
neglected areas.

This funding is for upgrading an existing restroom building.

Philadelphia
PA

Philadelphia
PA

Philadelphia
PA

Philadelphia
PA

Philadelphia
PA

Philadelphia
PA

Philadelphia
PA

Philadelphia
PA

Philadelphia
PA

Philadelphia
PA

Philadelphia
PA

Philadelphia
PA
Philadelphia
PA

Pittsburgh PA
Pittsburgh PA
Pittsburgh PA
Pittsburgh PA
Prospect Park
PA

Reading PA
Sharon Hill PA
Union County
PA

Uniontown PA

Warren
County PA
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$950

$450

$970

$1,500

$2,000

$1,402

$1,000

$2,000

$1,000

$1,120

$718

$2,000

$690

$500

$954

$1,000

$2,000

$430

$1,610

$2,000

$1,800

$850

$250
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The Young Women's This funding is for making essential exterior enhancements York PA $958
Christian Association of to aging facilities.
York, PA (YWCA York)



