COMMITTEES:

AGRICULTURE, NUTRITION, AND FORESTRY

COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND TRANSPORTATION

HOMELAND SECURITY

AND GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

https://www.fetterman.senate.gov

May 15, 2025

The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith Chair Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing, and Urban Development, and Related Agencies U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations

Washington D.C. 20510

The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand
Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing
and Urban Development, and Related
Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations

Washington D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Hyde-Smith and Ranking Member Gillibrand:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 (FY26) Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Subcommittee Appropriations Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Thank you for your consideration for these requests. Should you have any questions, please contact Curtis Newman at (202) 224-4254.

Sincerely,

John Fetterman

United States Senator

Fetterman, John(D-PA) Transportation Housing and Urban Development Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Allegheny County	This funding is for developing affordable rental units.	Allegheny PA	\$3,000
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, District 11 on behalf of SPC	This funding is for restoring and resurfacing composite pavement.	Allegheny PA	\$2,000
Borough of Sewickley	This funding is for monitoring and eliminating the current threat of potential landslides that could disable existing streets and infrastructure of Borough of Sewickley.	Allegheny PA	\$3,000
Allegheny County	This funding is for purchasing roughly 3.4 miles of inactive Pittsburgh & Ohio Central Railroad property from Genesse and Wyoming, Inc. (G&W) to convert it into an extended section of the Panhandle trail.	Allegheny PA	\$1,500
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, District 11 on behalf of SPC	This funding is for replacing the existing bridge with a structure that would ensure the safety and reliability of this corridor on State Route 2058.	Allegheny PA	\$1,500
Steel Rivers Council of Governments	This funding is for facilitating economic development and improving community health through proven blight remediation strategies.	Allegheny County PA	\$750
Foster Love Project	This funding is for critical structural improvements to a community center.	Allegheny County PA	\$2,000
Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh	This funding is for creating affordable housing units in downtown Pittsburgh.	Allegheny County PA	\$1,000
Jeremiah's Place- Pittsburgh Relief Nursery	The funding is for renovations at a crisis nursery.	Allegheny County PA	\$250
Allegheny County	This funding is for removing blighted, hazardous properties.	Allegheny County PA	\$3,101
Housing Authority of the County of Beaver	This funding is for constructing affordable housing units.	Beaver Falls PA	\$1,600
City of Bethlehem	This funding is for constructing affordable and workforce housing development.	Bethlehem PA	\$2,000
Montgomery County Community College	This funding is for repairing, replacing, and expanding safety measures, installing ADA ramps and crosswalks, and converting sidewalks into a pedestrian trail along the trail path at the Montgomery County Community College Pottstown Campus and adjacent area.	Blue Bell PA	\$600
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation - District 10	This funding is for bringing a portion of SR 228 up to current design standards for safety and mobility purposes.	Butler PA	\$2,000
Borough of State College	This funding is for constructing a curb-less, multi-modal corridor that prioritizes accessibility, safety and economic growth.	Centre PA	\$1,500
State College Community Land Trust, Inc.	This funding is for constructing homes with permanent affordability protections.	Centre County PA	\$1,500
Borough of Charleroi	This funding is for improving the downtown business corridor, including blight mitigation, strategic demolition, and pedestrian infrastructure upgrades.	Charleroi PA	\$822
Chester Township	This funding is for renovating the Chester Township Fire Company's Headquarters and providing resources the Company needed to protect the public.	Chester PA	\$500

City of Pittston	This funding is for transforming a blighted grocery store.	City of Pittston PA	\$3,000
Borough of Collegeville	This funding is for improving pedestrian safety.	Collegeville PA	\$3,000
PA	This funding is for design and early phase work for two pedestrian bridge/connectors.	Connellsville PA	\$500
Coraopolis Youth Creations	This funding is for expansing youth enrichment activities.	Coraopolis PA	\$750
Dauphin County Redevelopment Authority	This funding is for developing permanent affordable, supportive, and transitional housing.	Dauphin County PA	\$650
Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers Foundation	This funding is for constructing an apartment complex, comprehensive supportive service center, and Comfort Homes.	Dauphin County PA	\$2,000
Delaware County Community College	This funding is for rehabilitation, blight removal, construction, capital improvements, equipment, and program development.	Delaware County PA	\$5,000
City of Easton	This funding is for building traffic-calming and pedestrian infrastructure.	Easton PA	\$1,347
Shiloh Baptist Church DBA Greater Shiloh Church	This funding is for constructing affordable housing.	Easton PA	\$3,000
Erie Regional Airport Authority	This funding is for removing and reconstructing the concrete commercial aircraft terminal ramp at the Erie International Airport.	Erie PA	\$3,500
The Erie Western Pennsylvania Port Authority	This funding is for asbestos abatement and demolition of the remaining structures at the former Erie Coke site.	Erie PA	\$2,000
Erie County Community Land Bank	This funding is for creating additional residential units on currently blighted lots.	Erie County PA	\$1,100
Wallenpaupack Area School District	This funding is for constructing a joint Wayne Pike Career and Technical Center (CTC).	Hawley PA	\$3,000
Nueva Esperanza, Inc. (Esperanza)	This funding is for constructing affordable housing units.	Hunting Park PA	\$750
PennDOT Engineering District 10	This funding is for improving pedestrian safety.	Jefferson County PA	\$1,150
Scranton Neighborhood Housing Services Inc., dba NeighborWorks Northeastern Pennsylvania	This funding is for assisting older homeowners of modest means with critical home repairs.	Lackawanna County PA	\$522
Lancaster Area Habitat for Humanity	This funding is for creating affordable housing.	Lancaster PA	\$750
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation District 11	This funding is for restoring and resurfacing composite pavement and complete concrete base repairs, drainage repairs, 2.25" mill and overlay, and guiderail replacement.	Lawrence PA	\$3,000
The Caring Cupboard, Inc.	This funding is for creating a community center offering supportive services and affordable housing.	Lebanon County PA	\$1,000
Common Roots	This funding is for creating new affordable homes on previously blighted lots and former brownfields.	Meadville PA	\$750
Garden of Health Inc.	This funding is for expanding a community garden.	Montgomery County PA	\$350
Carnegie Library of Homestead	This funding is to renovate the Carnegie Library of Homestead's Music Hall.	Munhall PA	\$3,000
Palmerton Area Library	This funding is for replacing windows and cosmetic repairs at the Palmerton Area Library.	Palmerton PA	\$765

Women's Community Revitalization Project	This funding is for constructing affordable housing.	Philadelphia PA	\$950
Launch of Philadelphia, Inc.	This funding is for mitigating erosion damage to a community educational facility.	Philadelphia PA	\$450
Broad Street Ministry	This funding is for kitchen renovations at Broad Street Ministry.	Philadelphia PA	\$970
Gaudenzia Foundation, Inc.	This funding is for expanding supportive housing.	Philadelphia PA	\$1,500
Share Food Program	This funding is for expanding a food rescue warehouse building.	Philadelphia PA	\$2,000
Habitat for Humanity Philadelphia, Inc.	This funding is for redeveloping a blighted property to construct affordable housing.	Philadelphia PA	\$1,402
Philly House 1878	This funding is for upgrading an aging dining hall.	Philadelphia PA	\$1,000
A Home is a Right, Inc., AHARI	This funding is for creating permanent supportive housing.	Philadelphia PA	\$2,000
The Brian Westbrook Foundation Inc.	This funding is for transforming a vacant autobody shop in the center of the Broad-Germantown-Erie commercial hub into a mixed-use development that serves low-income neighbors.	Philadelphia PA	\$1,000
The School District of Philadelphia	This funding is for developing an improved outdoor playground at James G. Blaine School.	Philadelphia PA	\$1,120
The School District of Philadelphia	This funding is for developing an improved outdoor playground at Anna Blakiston Day School.	Philadelphia PA	\$718
Philadelphia Water Department, City of Philadelphia	This funding is to improve drinking water quality.	Philadelphia PA	\$2,000
The School District of Philadelphia	This funding is for developing an improved outdoor playground at Richard R. Wright.	Philadelphia PA	\$690
ACTION-Housing, Inc.	This funding is for an affordable housing project in the City of Pittsburgh.	Pittsburgh PA	\$500
Amani Christian Community Development Corporation	This funding is for creating affordable housing.	Pittsburgh PA	\$954
City of Pittsburgh	The funding is for renovating a decommissioned public school into a community gathering space.	Pittsburgh PA	\$1,000
Pittsburgh Cultural Trust	This funding is for developing Arts Landing.	Pittsburgh PA	\$2,000
PA	This funding is for installing advance warning devices to mitigate collisions at the overpass along Lincoln Avenue, SR 420.	Prospect Park PA	\$430
Habitat for Humanity of Berks County	This funding is for eliminating blight.	Reading PA	\$1,610
Borough of Sharon Hill	This funding is for renovating and expanding the library and construct a new recreation center.	Sharon Hill PA	\$2,000
East Buffalo Township	This funding is for improving pedestrian and traffic safety.	Union County PA	\$1,800
The Redevelopment Authority of the City of Uniontown	This funding is to remove blighted properties and revitalize neglected areas.	Uniontown PA	\$850
The City of Warren	This funding is for upgrading an existing restroom building.	Warren County PA	\$250

The Young Women's Christian Association of York, PA (YWCA York)

This funding is for making essential exterior enhancements to aging facilities.

York PA

\$958